## Between the Borough of South Toms River

And (	_) (Vendor)
-------	-------------

WITNESSETH:

- (Vendor)(Contractor) agrees to release, indemnify and hold harmless the Borough of South Toms River, its elected and appointed officials, its employees, agents, volunteers and others working on behalf of the Borough of South Toms River, from and against any loss, damage or liability, including attorney's fees and expenses incurred by the latter entities and their respective employees, agents, volunteers or other representatives arising out of or in any manner relating to (Food Trucks & Craft Beer Festival held September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at Mathis Veterans Memorial Park on Route 166, South Toms River), including any live entertainment participation or performance.
- 2. The applicant has furnished the Certificate of Insurance with limits of liability described

below:

Workers Compensation/Employers Liability: \_\_\_\_\_

General	Liability:

Automotive Liability:	
-----------------------	--

Umbrella Liability:

3. A true copy of the Certificate of Insurance is attached indicating the member entity and applicable associations, recreations or committees formed by the member entity to organize the "event" must be named as additional insured on all liability policies.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature of the Contractor

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_